PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6636946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORRIS INDUSTRIES LTD.	03/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORRIS EQUIPMENT LTD.
Street Address:	3607 E. CUMBERLAND ROAD
City:	REGINA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S4V 3C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6997663
Patent Number:	6761228
Patent Number:	6834599
Patent Number:	7162962
Patent Number:	7073604
Patent Number:	7617782
Patent Number:	8915200
Patent Number:	9578801
Patent Number:	10058021
Patent Number:	9717173
Application Number:	15461273
Patent Number:	9497899
Application Number:	15178067
Patent Number:	9943030
Patent Number:	10080324
Patent Number:	10433477
Application Number:	16856119
Application Number:	16271470
Application Number:	16271477
Application Number:	16238287

PATENT REEL: 055805 FRAME: 0258

506590164

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16238294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: cdw@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO/HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW G. COLOMBO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew G. Colombo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page1.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page2.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page3.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page4.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page5.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page6.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page7.tif source=Morris_Equipment_IP_assignment_1689618-1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF IP RIGHTS

EFFECTIVE DATE: March 11, 2021

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Morris Industries Ltd. by and through its Court-appointed Monitor, Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is:

c/o Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. Bow Valley Square 4 Suite 1110, 250 6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3H7

Attention: Orest Konowalchuk / Chad Artem

Email: <u>okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com</u>

cartem@alvarezandmarsal.com

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to:

MLT Aikins LLP Suite 1201 - 409 3rd Avenue S Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 5R5

Attention: Jeff Lee / Ryan Hallman

Email: <u>jmlee@mltaikins.com</u> / <u>rhallman@mltaikins.com</u>

has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Morris Equipment Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

3607 E Cumberland Road Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4V 3C4

along with its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark applications and registrations and the trademarks outlined therein, along with all goodwill in each of the trademarks:

TRADEMARKS

Country	Serial Details	Mark
CANADA	Application 1945749	BALE TITAN RXR
CANADA	Registration TMA648608	PROAG
CANADA	Registration TMA854979	ICT
CANADA	Registration TMA854978	INPUT CONTROL
CANADA	Registration TMA243586	M and Design
CANADA	Registration TMA447943	MAXIM
CANADA	Registration TMA820429	MORRIS 360 SERVICE and
		Design

Page 1

CANADA	Registration TMA850941	RAZR
CANADA	Application 1877486	SHIELDCORE
UNITED STATES	Application 88/317286	BALE TITAN RXR
UNITED STATES	Registration 4511082	MORRIS 360 SERVICE and
		Design
UNITED STATES	Registration 4686678	RAZR
AUSTRALIA	Registration 951770	PROAG
AUSTRALIA	Registration 1449205	MORRIS 360 SERVICE and
		Design

including all of its right, title and interest to and in respect of such trademarks and associated rights in the world, including any goodwill associated therewith and the right to all present and/or future trademark applications and registrations issuing thereon, which may exist in Canada or any other country, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said applications and registrations in all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assigner also hereby assigns to Assignee along with its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents, patent applications and the inventions outlined therein:

PATENTS

Country	Serial Details	Title
CANADA	Patent 2433461	HAY BALE STACKER
CANADA	Patent 2419757	LOCKING WING LIFT
		MECHANISM FOR FARM
		IMPLEMENTS
CANADA	Patent 2431975	PRODUCT DIVERTER
		VALVE AND COLLECTOR
		APPARATUS FOR AIR DRILL
		SEEDING SYSTEM
CANADA	Patent 2496216	PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION
		SYSTEM FOR AIR SEEDERS
CANADA	Patent 2498503	HYDRAULIC HOLDING
		CYLINDER FOR WING LIFT
		MECHANISM
CANADA	Patent 2644615	COMBINATION HYDRAULIC
		HOLD-DOWN AND LIFT
		SYSTEM FOR AN
		AGRICULTURAL
		IMPLEMENT
CANADA	Patent 2637352	SEED AND FERTILIZER
		PLACEMENT APPARATUS
		HAVING DOUBLE SHOOT
		SEED BOOT

24316153v1

CANADA	Patent 2768369	SEEDER WITH METERING
CANADA	Fatent 2708309	SYSTEM HAVING
		SELECTIVELY POWERED
		METERING SECTIONS
CANIADA	A1: 4: 2000001	
CANADA	Application 2990091	SEEDER WITH METERING
		SYSTEM HAVING
		SELECTIVELY POWERED
CANADA	4 1' ' 2071050	METERING SECTIONS
CANADA	Application 2871859	MOLDED BOOT FOR
		DISPENSING SEEDS AND
		TREATMENT
CANADA	Application 2872214	ANHYDROUS AMMONIA
		INJECTOR FOR DISK
		OPENER
CANADA	Application 2876644	SENSOR FOR AIR CART
		METERING SYSTEM
CANADA	Application 2932805	MULTI-TANK AIR CART
		TENDER WITH INDIVIDUAL
		TANK CONVEYORS
CANADA	Application 2943099	WALKING BEAM FURROW
		CLOSING SYSTEM FOR DISC
		SEEDER
CANADA	Application 2954882	AIR SEEDER HAVING
		INDIVIDUALLY
		CONTROLLABLE
		METERING WHEELS IN
		COMMON METER BODY
CANADA	Application 3033543	AGRICULTURAL
	^ ^	IMPLEMENT FRAME
		ASSEMBLY
CANADA	Application 3079343	HIGH SPEED
	11	AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
CANADA	Application 3033549	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR
	11	AGRICULTURAL ROW UNIT
CANADA	Application 3029229	SOIL OPENER WITH
		COMPOUND CARBIDE
		PROTECTION
CANADA	Application 3038841	AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
CANADA	Application 3029230	CARBIDE CLAD HARROW
	71ppiieddoii 3029230	TWINE
UNITED STATES	Patent 6997663	HAY BALE STACKER
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Patent 6761228	LOCKING WING LIFT
OTHILD STATES	1 atent 0/01220	MECHANISM FOR FARM
		IMPLEMENTS
UNITED STATES	Patent 6834599	PRODUCT DIVERTER
UNITED STATES	raiciii 0034377	VALVE AND COLLECTOR
		APPARATUS FOR AIR DRILL
		SEEDING SYSTEM

UNITED STATES Patent 7162	
	SYSTEM FOR AIR SEEDERS
UNITED STATES Patent 7073	
	CYLINDER FOR WING LIFT
	MECHANISM
UNITED STATES Patent 761	7782 SEED AND FERTILIZER
	PLACEMENT APPARATUS
	HAVING DOUBLE SHOOT
	SEED BOOT
UNITED STATES Patent 891:	SEEDER WITH METERING
	SYSTEM HAVING
	SELECTIVELY POWERED
	METERING SECTIONS
UNITED STATES Patent 9578	
	SYSTEM HAVING
	SELECTIVELY POWERED
	METERING SECTIONS
UNITED STATES Patent 1005	
OTTIED STATES Tatent 1003	SYSTEM HAVING
	SELECTIVELY POWERED
	METERING SECTIONS
UNITED STATES Patent 9717	
UNITED STATES Patent 9/1	DISPENSING SEEDS AND
	MULTIPLE TREATMENTS
INUTED CTATES A1:4: 15	
UNITED STATES Application 15	
	DISPENSING SEEDS AND
LDHEED GEATER	MULTIPLE TREATMENTS
UNITED STATES Patent 949'	
ADVERD GEARING	METERING SYSTEM
UNITED STATES Application 15	
	TENDER WITH INDIVIDUAL
	TANK CONVEYORS
UNITED STATES Patent 9943	
	CLOSING SYSTEM FOR DISC
	SEEDER
UNITED STATES Patent 1008	
	INDIVIDUALLY
	CONTROLLABLE
	METERING WHEELS IN
	COMMON METER BODY
UNITED STATES Application 15	AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
UNITED STATES Application 16	5/041488 AUTONOMOUS
	AGRICULTURAL
	IMPLEMENT WITH
	MODULAR PRODUCT
	CONTAINER
1	

UNITED STATES	Application 16/041503	AGRICULTURAL SYSTEM
UNITED STATES	Application 10/041303	WITH AUTOMATED
		INTERCHANGE OF
		MODULAR PRODUCT
		CONTAINERS
INUTED CTATES	A1: 1: 1 C /O 41 5 1 2	
UNITED STATES	Application 16/041513	PORTABLE STATION FOR
		MODULAR AGRICULTURAL
AD HEED CE A FEE	D + 10400455	PRODUCT CONTAINERS
UNITED STATES	Patent 10433477	SYSTEM AND COMPUTER-
		IMPLEMENTED METHOD
		FOR FACILITATING
		TRANSFERS OF PRODUCT
		CONTAINERS BETWEEN A
		STATION AND AN
		AUTONOMOUS MACHINE
UNITED STATES	Application 62/614156	SOIL OPENER WITH
		COMPOUND CARBIDE
		PROTECTION
UNITED STATES	Application 62/614161	CARBIDE CLAD HARROW
		TINE
UNITED STATES	Application 62/628549	AGRICULTURAL
		IMPLEMENT FRAME
		ASSEMBLY
UNITED STATES	Application 62/628558	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR
		AGRICULTURAL ROW UNIT
UNITED STATES	Application 62/838777	HIGH SPEED
		AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
UNITED STATES	Application 16/856119	HIGH SPEED
		AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
UNITED STATES	Application 16/271470	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR
		AGRICULTURAL ROW UNIT
UNITED STATES	Application 16/271477	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR
		AGRICULTURAL ROW UNIT
UNITED STATES	Application 16/238,287	SOIL OPENER WITH
		COMPOUND CARBIDE
		PROTECTION
UNITED STATES	Application 16/238294	CARBIDE CLAD HARROW
		TWINE
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2002241822	HAY BALE STACKER
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2003204701	PRODUCT DIVERTER
		VALVE AND COLLECTOR
		APPARATUS FOR AIR DRILL
		SEEDING SYSTEM
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2005201460	PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION
		SYSTEM FOR AIR SEEDERS
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2005201459	HYDRAULIC HOLDING
		CYLINDER FOR WING LIFT
		MECHANISM

24316153v1

AUSTRALIA	Patent 2007308706	COMBINATION HYDRAULIC
NOSTRALIA	1 atent 2007300700	HOLD-DOWN AND LIFT
		SYSTEM FOR AN
		AGRICULTURAL
		IMPLEMENT
ALICTO ALIA	D-4 2008202021	
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2008203021	SEED AND FERTILIZER
		PLACEMENT APPARATUS
		HAVING DOUBLE SHOOT
1770000	7	SEED BOOT
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2012200946	SEEDER WITH METERING
		SYSTEM HAVING
		SELECTIVELY POWERED
		METERING SECTIONS
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2014227499	SEEDER WITH METERING
		SYSTEM HAVING
		SELECTIVELY POWERED
		METERING SECTIONS
AUSTRALIA	Application 2017251799	SEEDER WITH METERING
	•	SYSTEM HAVING
		SELECTIVELY POWERED
		METERING SECTIONS
AUSTRALIA	Application 2014265086	MOLDED BOOT FOR
	119911441111111111111111111111111111111	DISPENSING SEEDS AND
		TREATMENT
AUSTRALIA	Application 2017210555	MOLDED BOOT FOR
		DISPENSING SEEDS AND
		TREATMENT
AUSTRALIA	Application 201710555	MOLDED BOOT FOR
		DISPENSING SEEDS AND
		MULTIPLE TREATMENTS
AUSTRALIA	Patent 2015200000	SENSOR FOR AIR CART
ACSTRALIA	1 atent 2013200000	METERING SYSTEM
AUSTRALIA	Application 2016203915	MULTI-TANK AIR CART
AUSTRALIA	Application 2010203913	TENDER WITH INDIVIDUAL
ALICIDALIA	A	TANK CONVEYORS
AUSTRALIA	Application 2016231605	WALKING BEAM FURROW
		CLOSING SYSTEM FOR DISC
		SEEDER
AUSTRALIA	Application 2017200246	AIR SEEDER HAVING
		INDIVIDUALLY
		CONTROLLABLE
		METERING WHEELS IN
		COMMON METER BODY
AUSTRALIA	Application 2020202750	HIGH SPEED
		AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
AUSTRALIA	Application 2019200913	Mounting bracket for
		agricultural row unit

AUSTRALIA	Application 2019200914	Mounting bracket for agricultural row unit
AUSTRALIA	Application 2019200052	SOIL OPENER WITH COMPOUND CARBIDE PROTECTION
AUSTRALIA	Application 201734866	AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
AUSTRALIA	Application 2019200053	CARBIDE CLAD HARROW TWINE
OTHER	German Patent 60246404.8	HAY BALE STACKER
OTHER	French Patent 1353822	HAY BALE STACKER
OTHER	United Kingdom Patent 1353822	HAY BALE STACKER
OTHER	Italian Patent 502014902297079	HAY BALE STACKER
OTHER	PCT Application PCT/CA2017/051279	AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
OTHER	PCT Application PCT/2018/050888	AUTONOMOUS AGRICULTURAL SYSTEM

including all of its right, title and interest to and in respect of such patents and patent applications as well as in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said applications and patents including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, national entries, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the inventions in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said applications, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent not already assigned to the assignee, they possess full title to the trademarks, patents, trademark and patent applications and registrations above-mentioned and have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

The parties agree that the effective date of the transfer outlined herein is as first outlined above.

[Signature page to follow.]

24316153v1

MORRIS INDUSTRIES LTD., by and through its Court-appointed Monitor, ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. (Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. is signing in its capacity as Monitor and not in its personal or corporate capacity)

By: _____

Name: Orest Konowalchuk, LIT

Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 04/02/2021